Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2016

IMO

8856261

9145279

8866682

8121020

8885157

8230388

8030283

8906250

7721964

9031698

9064360

9225512

8211136

8841618

8231019

8223062

8727599

8012114

9173226

7105421

9177868

9611577

8896039

9236638

9122045

9342657

7310973

9148221

9218399

9504140

9327322

9361122

Name*

PALLADIY
AVONMOOR
BLACKSMITH
PAPA JOY

VASILIY TATISCHEV
AGNES

AVIVA

CHRISTA

LADY BOSS
LEVANTE

OLLAN

SANTA PACIFIC
SIBIRSKIY-2132
SVYATOY GEORGIY
VOLGO-BALT 179
YOKOHAMA
ALMERIA

ALTERA 1

AM LARAFALE
AMARGI

ARION

ATLANTIC PROGRESS

BERG

BERWICK

CIELO DI AGADIR

DAHI BYULBYUL

DANA-1

DAROJA

EMMAKRIS |

FLINTER ALAND

FLINTERMAR

FLINTERRACHEL

Flag

CD
BH
VU
TG
CcD
CD
TG
VU
KM
IT
KN
PA
KM
KM
SL
TG
KM
MN
MT
SL
AG
SG
MD
MH
MA
RU
MD
CcYy
PA
NL
NL

AG

Inspection
Date

5-12-2016
21-12-2016
15-12-2016
30-11-2016
26-12-2016
26-12-2016
15-12-2016
22-12-2016
16-11-2016
20-12-2016
31-10-2016

12-6-2016
17-12-2016
28-12-2016
29-11-2016
30-11-2016
12-12-2016
26-12-2016
30-11-2016

10-1-2016
28-11-2016
22-12-2016

9-12-2016
20-12-2016
15-12-2016
17-12-2016

5-12-2016
29-11-2016

8-12-2016
10-11-2016

8-12-2016

10-11-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
6 11-12-2016
7 28-12-2016
8 23-12-2016
3 3-12-2016
4 30-12-2016
5 31-12-2016
5 20-12-2016
3 25-12-2016
16 2-12-2016
2 22-12-2016
59 29-12-2016
185 14-12-2016
4 21-12-2016
2 30-12-2016
4 3-12-2016
18 18-12-2016
5 17-12-2016
4 30-12-2016
3 3-12-2016
331 6-12-2016
4 2-12-2016
2 24-12-2016
5 14-12-2016
1 21-12-2016
5 20-12-2016
3 20-12-2016
9 14-12-2016
3 2-12-2016
6 14-12-2016
40 20-12-2016
9 17-12-2016
40 20-12-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9474981

9447237

8620583

7110995

9428229

8322844

9194282

9353216

5344437

9183740

9137870

9250074

9339923

9179311

8805597

9282261

9039250

9141637

7725685

7636743

7942910

9226700

9504102

9286621

9104835

9440291

9405772

8717647

9226695

9458391

7329144

63

Name*

FRIA

FT FOCE
HARMONY V
HENRIETTE

ICE STAR

JINAN

JORVIK
KARAAGAC
KINGSTON

LE RONG

LEO TRIO
LIPARI M.
MAPLE INGRID
MARTTA VG
MINI STAR
MSC ANS

MSC JOY
NORTHWESTER
NURAN ANA
OCTOPUS
ODINNADTSATAYA PYATILETKA
PANTHERAJ
PIONEER

RED GARDENIA
RHAPSODY
SAINT NEKTARIS
SAMPATIKI
SEAVEN LUCK
SEMELA

SEREN

SORMOVSKIY-32

Flag Inspection Duration Of
Date Detention

MT 7-12-2016 15
MT 9-12-2016 14
GR 22-12-2016 7
FO 5-12-2016 15
AG 13-12-2016 2
TZ 22-11-2016 12
NL 15-11-2016 16
PA 6-12-2016 4
UK 15-12-2016 6
CN 19-12-2016 4
PA 2-12-2016 18
IT 13-12-2016 3
AG 28-12-2016 2
Fl 28-12-2016 3
SE 20-12-2016 2
PA 22-12-2016 2
MT 28-12-2016 2
CK 9-12-2016 13
MD 2-12-2016 5
CcDh 25-12-2016 3
SL 19-12-2016 3
LR 8-12-2016 5
NL 6-12-2016 8
PA 28-11-2016 5
IT 7-12-2016 3
cYy 16-12-2016 7
LR 1-11-2016 46
PA 5-12-2016 3
KM 22-11-2016 12
HK 11-11-2016 30
KM 14-12-2016 11

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Release
Date

22-12-2016
23-12-2016
29-12-2016
20-12-2016
15-12-2016
4-12-2016
1-12-2016
10-12-2016
21-12-2016
23-12-2016
20-12-2016
16-12-2016
30-12-2016
31-12-2016
22-12-2016
24-12-2016
30-12-2016
22-12-2016
7-12-2016
28-12-2016
22-12-2016
13-12-2016
14-12-2016
3-12-2016
10-12-2016
23-12-2016
17-12-2016
8-12-2016
4-12-2016
11-12-2016

25-12-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 12 - 2016

IMO*

8856261

8121020

8866682

8885157

9145279

7721964

8030283

8211136

8223062

8230388

8231019

8841618

8906250

9031698

9064360

9225512

5344437

7105421

7110995

7310973

7329144

7636743

7725685

7942910

8012114

8322844

8620583

8717647

8727599

8805597

8896039

9039250

Name

PALLADIY

PAPA JOY

BLACKSMITH

VASILIY TATISCHEV

AVONMOOR

LADY BOSS

AVIVA

SIBIRSKIY-2132

YOKOHAMA

AGNES

VOLGO-BALT 179

SVYATOY GEORGIY

CHRISTA

LEVANTE

OLLAN

SANTA PACIFIC

KINGSTON

AMARGI

HENRIETTE

DANA-1

SORMOVSKIY-32

OCTOPUS

NURAN ANA

ODINNADTSATAYA PYATILETKA

ALTERA 1

JINAN

HARMONY V

SEAVEN LUCK

ALMERIA

MINI STAR

BERG

MSC JOY

Flag

CD
TG
VU
CD
BH
KM
TG
KM
TG
CD
SL
KM
VU
IT
KN
PA
UK
SL
FO
MD
KM
CD
MD
SL
MN
TZ
GR
PA
KM
SE
MD
MT

Inspection
Date

5-12-2016
30-11-2016
15-12-2016
26-12-2016
21-12-2016
16-11-2016
15-12-2016
17-12-2016
30-11-2016
26-12-2016
29-11-2016
28-12-2016
22-12-2016
20-12-2016
31-10-2016

12-6-2016
15-12-2016

10-1-2016

5-12-2016

5-12-2016
14-12-2016
25-12-2016

2-12-2016
19-12-2016
26-12-2016
22-11-2016
22-12-2016

5-12-2016
12-12-2016
20-12-2016

9-12-2016

28-12-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

3

59

185

331

15

11

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

11-12-2016
3-12-2016
23-12-2016
30-12-2016
28-12-2016
2-12-2016
20-12-2016
21-12-2016
18-12-2016
31-12-2016
3-12-2016
30-12-2016
25-12-2016
22-12-2016
29-12-2016
14-12-2016
21-12-2016
6-12-2016
20-12-2016
14-12-2016
25-12-2016
28-12-2016
7-12-2016
22-12-2016
30-12-2016
4-12-2016
29-12-2016
8-12-2016
17-12-2016
22-12-2016
14-12-2016

30-12-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9104835 RHAPSODY IT 7-12-2016 3 10-12-2016 1
9122045 CIELO DI AGADIR MA 15-12-2016 5 20-12-2016 1
9137870 LEO TRIO PA 2-12-2016 18 20-12-2016 1
9141637 NORTHWESTER CK 9-12-2016 13 22-12-2016 1
9148221 DAROJA cy 29-11-2016 3 2-12-2016 1
9173226 AM LARAFALE MT 30-11-2016 3 3-12-2016 1
9177868 ARION AG 28-11-2016 4 2-12-2016 1
9179311 MARTTA VG Fl 28-12-2016 3 31-12-2016 1
9183740 LE RONG CN 19-12-2016 4 23-12-2016 1
9194282 JORVIK NL 15-11-2016 16 1-12-2016 1
9218399 EMMAKRISI PA 8-12-2016 6 14-12-2016 1
9226695 SEMELA KM 22-11-2016 12 4-12-2016 1
9226700 PANTHERA] LR 8-12-2016 5 13-12-2016 1
9236638 BERWICK MH 20-12-2016 1 21-12-2016 1
9250074  LIPARI M. IT 13-12-2016 3 16-12-2016 1
9282261 MSC ANS PA 22-12-2016 2 24-12-2016 1
9286621 RED GARDENIA PA 28-11-2016 5 3-12-2016 1
9327322 FLINTERMAR NL 8-12-2016 9 17-12-2016 1
9339923 MAPLE INGRID AG 28-12-2016 2 30-12-2016 1
9342657 DAHI BYULBYUL RU 17-12-2016 3 20-12-2016 1
9353216 KARAAGAC PA 6-12-2016 4 10-12-2016 1
9361122 FLINTERRACHEL AG 10-11-2016 40 20-12-2016 1
9405772 SAMPATIKI LR 1-11-2016 46 17-12-2016 1
9428229 ICE STAR AG 13-12-2016 2 15-12-2016 1
9440291 SAINT NEKTARIS cy 16-12-2016 7 23-12-2016 1
9447237 FT FOCE MT 9-12-2016 14 23-12-2016 1
9458391 SEREN HK 11-11-2016 30 11-12-2016 1
9474981 FRIA MT 7-12-2016 15 22-12-2016 1
9504102 PIONEER NL 6-12-2016 8 14-12-2016 1
9504140 FLINTER ALAND NL 10-11-2016 40 20-12-2016 1
9611577 ATLANTIC PROGRESS SG 22-12-2016 2 24-12-2016 1

63

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

- 2016

TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

7 7

Released from detention - period : 12
IMO : 8856261 Company
Name: PALLADIY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 4

General cargo/multipurp

Flag Gross tonnage

Congo, the Democratic 3994

Republic of the

Keeldate
1983

Port of detention

Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2016-12-11 6 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2016  19-7-2021
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2016 14-8-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 20-7-2016 14-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Temperature control no
ISM no
Gas instruments no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 9145279 Company Phoenicia Maritime Shipping, , , Bahrain

Name: AVONMOOR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 Container Bahrain 7171 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marsaxlokk 2016-12-28 7  day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-3-2016 8-11-2017

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-12-2012  8-11-2017  Turkey 3-1-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2015 30-5-2018  Malta 9-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no

Rescue boats no

Minimum Safe Manning Document no

Auxiliary engine no

ISM no

Sanitary Facilities no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2016

TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

2 2

IMO : 8885157 Company
Name: VASILIY TATISCHEV

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Flag Gross tonnage

Congo, the Democratic 3956

Republic of the

Keeldate
1977

Port of detention

Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Azov 2016-12-30 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2016  24-4-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2016 19-5-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 19-8-2016 19-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Electrical installations in general no
Public address system no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8866682
Name: BLACKSMITH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

12

- 2016

Senemar Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Vanuatu

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2426 1976

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2016-12-23 8 day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2015  31-12-2019  Turkey 28-2-2016
Load Line 27-5-2015 31-12-2019 Turkey 28-2-2016

Safety Management Certificate

27-5-2015 25-1-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Wages

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8121020 Company Joy Marine Co-MAI, , , Togo
Name: PAPA JOY Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 5424 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2016-12-3 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2016  24-4-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 25-11-2016  24-4-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2016  24-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 9225512 Company Vera Denizcilik Ithalat, , , Panama
Name: SANTA PACIFIC Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 16848 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2016-12-14 185 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2015 28-3-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-4-2015  28-3-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2012  15-10-2017  Turkey 3-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no
Propulsion main engine no
Bilge pumping arrangements no
ISM no
Wages no
Sanitary Facilities no
Provisions quantity no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 9064360 Company Abordage STS Corp, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: OLLAN Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 Tug Saint Kitts and Nevis 219

Keeldate
1991

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Burgas 2016-12-29 59 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 25-1-2013 29-8-2017  Ukraine 24-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no
Immersion suits no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Page 7 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9031698 Company SeaQuest Shipmanagement Srl, , , Italy
Name: LEVANTE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 14398 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-12-22 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 2-12-2016 15-3-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-8-2016 30-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
Qil filtering equipment no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8906250 Company Wakes &amp; Co Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: CHRISTA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 1959 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 2016-12-25 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2016  20-5-2017
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-8-2016 4-4-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 25-8-2016 4-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Fire-dampers no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 9 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8841618
Name: SVYATOY GEORGIY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

World Line Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2516 1977

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Azov 2016-12-30 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2016  26-7-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 15-12-2016  26-7-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2016 26-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8231019
Name: VOLGO-BALT 179

Company Seatrans Co Ltd-Nikolayev, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2457 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-12-3 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-7-2014 5-3-2019 Ukraine 29-6-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 22-7-2014 5-3-2019 Ukraine 29-6-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2016 26-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bulkhead -corrosion no
Doors no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire patrol no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2016

IMO : 8230388 Company Adler Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: AGNES Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2457 1978
Republic of the
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-12-31 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2016 18-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 23-6-2016 18-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2016  21-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Bulkheads - cracking no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8223062 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Togo
Name: YOKOHAMA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1945 1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2016-12-18 18 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-9-2016 11-4-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 1-9-2016 11-4-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2016 31-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Wages no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8211136
Name: SIBIRSKIY-2132

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Billur Denizcilik Tasimacilik,, , , Comoros

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 3978 1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2016-12-21 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2016  17-4-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2016 22-8-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 27-5-2016 22-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8030283
Name: AVIVA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company Almar, , , Togo

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 10957 1982

Date of release
2016-12-20

Port of detention

Burgas

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2016 10-2-2017

Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-9-2016 10-2-2017

Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2014 30-3-2019  Ukraine 18-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Load Lines (including Exemption) no

Auxiliary engine no

ISM no

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) no

Decks - corrosion no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 7721964 Company Abis Denizcilik Gayrimenkul, , , Comoros
Name: LADY BOSS Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2408 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marin 2016-12-2 16 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2016 4-8-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-9-2016 15-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Estabilishment of working language onboard no
BNWAS no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Certificates for master and officers no
Medical certificate no
SOPEP no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
ISM no
Wages no
Sanitary Facilities no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 9611577 Company PACC Ship Managers Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: ATLANTIC PROGRESS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer TRAFIGURA Maritime Ventures Ltd., , 16674 - Athens, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 20218 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2016-12-24 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2015  25-10-2020  Panama 29-11-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 26-10-2015  25-10-2020 Panama 29-11-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2016  20-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9504140
Name: FLINTER ALAND

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flinter Management BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6687 2010

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2016-12-20 40 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 20-5-2016 9-6-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-5-2016 9-6-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2016  11-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Calculation and payment of wages no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9504102
Name: PIONEER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company Flinter Management BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6621 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gibraltar 2016-12-14 8 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 15-12-2014  15-1-2020  Spain 15-12-2015
Load Line 15-12-2014 15-1-2020 Spain 15-12-2015

Safety Management Certificate

11-8-2015 11-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 9474981 Company Navicor Shipping SA, , , Malta
Name: FRIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 2985 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2016-12-22 15 day(s) 39
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2016 15-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-5-2016 15-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2016  14-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9458391 Company Istanbul Denizcilik ve Deniz, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: SEREN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong, China 20965 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 2016-12-11 30 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2016  20-12-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 26-10-2016  20-12-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 23-2-2016 29-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Propulsion main engine no
Other (MARPOL Annex |) no
Other MARPOL Annex V no
Water, pipes, tanks no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes DNV GLAS
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9447237
Name: FT FOCE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Furtrans Tanker &amp; Ship Mgmt , , , Malta

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Malta 3999 2007

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gibraltar 2016-12-23 14 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2016  14-11-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-12-2013  14-11-2018  |taly 3-2-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2015  19-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 9440291 Company Pacific &amp; Atlantic Shipmanager, , , Cyprus
Name: SAINT NEKTARIS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer BayWa Marketing & Trading International BV , Boompjes 40, Rotterdam , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 13697 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2016-12-23 7 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2016  30-12-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-3-2016  22-5-2017  Spain 8-7-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 1-7-2016 5-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Navigation bridge visibility no
Suspected of discharge violation no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Electrical no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Means of escape no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9428229
Name: ICE STAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Bockstiegel Reederei GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Antigua and Barbuda 7545 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2016-12-15 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2014  22-9-2019
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-10-2013 15-5-2018  China 12-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 1-10-2013 15-5-2018  China 12-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Quality of fuel oil no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Auburn Shipmanagement DMCC, , , Liberia

IMO : 9405772 Company
Name: SAMPATIKI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
5031

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Gibraltar 2016-12-17 46 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2016  20-12-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2014 27-1-2018  Nigeria 12-11-2015
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 25-3-2013 27-1-2018  Nigeria 12-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9361122
Name: FLINTERRACHEL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flinter Management BV, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3442 2004

Date of release
2016-12-20

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Duration of detention
40 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2014  4-3-2019 Belgium 7-3-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-11-2014  4-3-2019 Belgium 7-3-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2015 14-5-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Calculation and payment of wages no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 9353216 Company Amanos Gemi Isletmeciligi Ltd, , , Panama
Name: KARAAGAC Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 32474 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2016-12-10 4  day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2016  19-4-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 14-6-2016 2-7-2017 Egypt 13-10-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2016  19-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no
Insulation wetted through (oil) no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Training and qualification of ship's cook no
Decks - corrosion no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Ventilation no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 27 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2016

IMO : 9342657 Company Palmali Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Name: DAHI BYULBYUL Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Palmali Rostov, , , RU

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Russian Federation 4534 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-12-20 3 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-10-2016 22-6-2020  Russian Federation  5-10-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-6-2015 22-6-2020  Russian Federation  19-9-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-8-2012 12-7-2017  Turkey 23-6-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Nautical publications no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9339923
Name: MAPLE INGRID

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

MarShip Management GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9585 2004

Date of release
2016-12-30

Port of detention

Genoa

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 18-8-2016 18-1-2017

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2016  31-7-2020

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-9-2015 31-7-2020  Netherlands 24-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Nautical publications no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 9327322 Company Duo Ship BV, , , Netherlands
Name: FLINTERMAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 5057 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2016-12-17 9 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 24-6-2016 29-5-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-6-2016 29-5-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2013 9-11-2016  Venezuela 30-10-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
International ship security certificate no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 9286621
Name: RED GARDENIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company Toshin Kisen Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 39964 2004

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2016-12-3 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-10-2015 27-9-2020  China 21-9-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-10-2015 27-9-2020  China 21-9-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2016 26-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Ventilation

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9282261
Name: MSC ANS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Panama 54304 2004

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Montreal 2016-12-24 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-6-2014 18-1-2017  Greece 8-10-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 2-9-2014 31-7-2019 Italy 14-6-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 26-7-2012 8-7-2017  ltaly 31-1-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9250074 Company Augusta Due Srl, , , Italy
Name: LIPARI M. Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ENI, , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Italy 2840 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-12-16 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-9-2016  29-10-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-12-2012  17-12-2017  Italy 31-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
International Energy Efficiency Certificate no
Cargo heating systems - cat Y substances no
Other MARPOL Annex Il no
ISM no
Cleanliness no
Other (MARPOL operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 9236638 Company FML Ship Management Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: BERWICK Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Marshall Islands 27093 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gibraltar 2016-12-21 1 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-8-2015 25-9-2017  Belgium 8-10-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-8-2015 25-9-2017  Belgium 18-10-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2016  18-11-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Closing devices/watertight doors
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9226700 Company Argo Coral Maritime Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: PANTHERAJ Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 6274 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2016-12-13 5 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2016 5-11-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 5-11-2015 5-11-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 2-5-2016 17-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Rescue boats no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Reserve source of energy no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2016

Bulcom Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society DNV GL AS

2 2

IMO : 9226695 Company
Name: SEMELA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Gross tonnage

6272

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Civitavecchia 2016-12-4 12 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2015 9-7-2020
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2016 30-11-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 3-5-2016 30-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboat inventory no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9218399
Name: EMMAKRIS |

Company

- 2016

Linter LLC, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer BAHRY DRY BULK, , ALEXANDRIA, EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 38392 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-12-14 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-9-2016 18-5-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-7-2016 18-5-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2016  18-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9194282 Company Flinter Management BV, , , Netherlands
Name: JORVIK Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2450 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2016-12-1 16 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 23-2-2016  31-12-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-10-2015 31-12-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-10-2015  20-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9183740
Name: LE RONG

Company

Charterer

COSCOL, , , China

Classification society China Classification Society

Cosco Shipping Co. LTD., , Guangzhou, CN

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag
China

Gross tonnage
15542

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Huelva

Date of release
2016-12-23

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2014 25-4-2019  China 6-5-2016
China Classification Society Load Line 14-3-2014 25-4-2019  China 6-5-2016
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 23-2-2014 22-4-2019  China 12-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Sanitary Facilities no

Provisions quantity no

Provisions quality and nutritional value no

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no

Decks - corrosion no

Abandon ship drills no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9179311 Company VG-Shipping OY Ltd, , , Finland
Name: MARTTA VG Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Copenhagen Merchants, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Finland 2820 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2016-12-31 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2016 23-7-2021
Load Line 1-12-2016 23-7-2021
Safety Management Certificate 8-1-2016 1-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Gauges,thermometers, etc no
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Other (fire safety) no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9177868
Name: ARION

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

12 - 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1846 1998

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2016-12-2 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2015 17-2-2019  Germany 2-5-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-9-2015 17-2-2019  Germany 2-5-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-12-2011  27-1-2017  Spain 5-5-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9173226 Company ABCRM Sarl, , , Malta
Name: AM LARAFALE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 3454 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2016-12-3 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-12-2013  31-10-2018  Ukraine 1-9-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 19-12-2013  31-10-2018  Ukraine 1-9-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2015  29-11-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Qil filtering equipment

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9148221 Company USC Barnkrug GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Cyprus
Name: DAROJA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer NORTHERN ISLES SHIPPING, BLAIKIES QUAY , ABERDEEN, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Cyprus 3266 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aberdeen 2016-12-2 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2012 4-6-2017 United Kingdom 19-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 7-11-2012  4-11-2017  United Kingdom 19-8-2016

Germanischer Lloyd

Safety Management Certificate

6-1-2014 5-12-2018 United Kingdom 25-11-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Automatic Identification System (AIS)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Medical certificate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Muster list

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9141637 Company Northwester Shipping Corp, , , Cook Islands
Name: NORTHWESTER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4115 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-12-22 13 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2016 16-1-2017
Load Line 17-8-2016 16-1-2017
Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2016 16-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2016

Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

2 2

IMO :9137870 Company
Name: LEO TRIO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

1596

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Ipswich 2016-12-20 18 day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2015  2-10-2020
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2016 25-10-2020
Other Load Line 1-3-2016 23-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Echo sounder no
Voyage or passage plan no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9122045 Company ACGI International Shipmgmt, , , Morocco
Name: CIELO DI AGADIR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Morocco 16800 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marsaxlokk 2016-12-20 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2016  19-8-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-10-2016  20-9-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2016 23-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
SART/AIS-SART no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9104835 Company GRANNAVI, , , Italy
Name: RHAPSODY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 44307 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Barcelona 2016-12-10 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 27-7-2016 4-8-2017
Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2016 31-8-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-3-2016 4-8-2020  Italy 12-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Maintenance and inspections no
Bilge pumping arrangements no
Other (machinery) no
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO :9039250 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Malta
Name: MSC JOY Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Malta 30567 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2016-12-30 2 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2016 31-12-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 18-1-2016 2-2-2021
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 6-12-2012  31-12-2017  Latvia 9-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Electrical installations in general no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
UMS - alarms no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8896039 Company Efem Gemi Kiralama ve Deniz, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: BERG Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2516 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-12-14 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2016 28-2-2017
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 29-9-2016  30-12-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2015 20-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8805597 Company Westco AB, , , Sweden
Name: MINI STAR Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sweden 5593 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Turku 2016-12-22 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2015 1-2-2019
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2015 1-2-2019 Sweden 5-4-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 6-2-2014 1-2-2019 Sweden 5-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8727599 Company Valship PE, , , Comoros
Name: ALMERIA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2592 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-12-17 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-6-2016  19-12-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2016 9-9-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 20-6-2016 9-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Abandon ship drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8717647 Company Seaven Dry Management Inc, , , Panama
Name: SEAVEN LUCK Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4907 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-12-8 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Hellenic Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2016  12-4-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2016 3-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-12-2016 3-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Doors no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8620583 Company Pleasure Yachts Naftiliaki, , , Greece
Name: HARMONY V Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Greece 693 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2016-12-29 7 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Passenger Ship Safety 30-10-2015 5-1-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 1-5-2015 30-10-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-12-2016 5-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Steering gear no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 8322844 Company Unifleet Management Co SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: JINAN Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer Kristal So Doo , Batajnicki Drum 283 G, 11 080 Belgrade , RS
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 5479 1983
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-12-4 12 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-10-2016  15-12-2020
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 28-10-2016  15-12-2020
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2016 1-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Doors yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
MF/HF Radio installation no
VHF radio installation no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

Altera Ltd, , , Mongolia

Classification society Other

2 2

IMO : 8012114 Company
Name: ALTERA 1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Gas carrier

Flag

Mongolia

Gross tonnage
4165

Keeldate
1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2016-12-30 4  day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-4-2016 1-7-2018 Turkey 1-7-2016
Other Load Line 1-4-2016 1-7-2018 Turkey 1-7-2016
Other Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2016  22-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
Charts no
Lifeboats no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no
Log-books/compulsory entries no
ISM no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Functionality of Safety Systems no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 7942910 Company IMB Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd , , , Sierra Leone
Name: ODINNADTSATAYA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
PYATILETKA
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2466 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-12-22 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2016 2-6-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-6-2016 2-6-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-11-2016  21-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Main installation no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 7725685 Company Derpina Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: NURAN ANA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer FERRIERA LAMIFER SPA, , BRESCIA | IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Moldova, Republic of 11676 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2016-12-7 5 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 27-4-2012 26-3-2017  Turkey 8-2-2015
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-2-2016 21-2-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 22-2-2016 21-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 7636743 Company Fos Shipping Management Ltd, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: OCTOPUS Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2827 1978

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-12-28 3 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2016 7-7-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 8-4-2016 7-7-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 28-4-2016  15-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 7329144 Company Sredne-Volzhskaya Sudokhodnaya, , , Comoros
Name: SORMOVSKIY-32 Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer Tradefield SA, , Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2478 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2016-12-25 11 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2016  14-1-2020
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 18-11-2016  14-1-2020
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2016 29-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Wages no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Bulkhead -corrosion no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Manholes/flush scuttles no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7310973
Name: DANA-1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

12 - 2016

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Frim JSC, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1494 1972

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2016-12-14 9 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-1-2014 16-1-2019  Turkey 17-12-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 16-1-2014 16-1-2019  Turkey 17-12-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2013 26-3-2017  Ukraine 29-12-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no
Wages no
Public address system no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

IMO : 7110995 Company Sea Consult Aps, , , Faroe Islands
Name: HENRIETTE Classification society Sing Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 2900 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kragero 2016-12-20 15 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Sing Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2016  6-4-2017
Sing Lloyd Load Line 7-11-2016 6-4-2017
Sing Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2016  6-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) yes Sing Lloyd
Hull - corrosion no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

Sabor Invest Ltd, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Ravza Akaryakit , Kazim Dirik Mah 289.Sokak 514, Izmir, TR

IMO : 7105421 Company
Name: AMARGI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag

Sierra Leone

Gross tonnage Keeldate
797 1969

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Mytilene 2016-12-6 331 day(s) 53
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2015  17-10-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-4-2015  17-10-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-8-2015 21-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Lifeboats no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Shipboard working arrangements no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
SOPEP no
Oil record book no
Garbage record book no

Stability Information Booklet
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006
Qil filtering equipment

Garbage management plan

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
no
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2016

ISM

Wages

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)
Provisions quantity

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Electrical

Ropes and wires

Cleanliness of engine room

Bulkhead -corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Freeboard marks

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire pumps and its pipes

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
no
no
no

no

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2016

IMO : 5344437 Company , , , United Kingdom
Name: KINGSTON Classification society
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug United Kingdom 113 1961
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Calais 2016-12-21 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
Evidence of Basic Training no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Electrical no
Closing devices/watertight doors no

Total number of detentions: 63
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